Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



大昌行集團有限公司 DAH CHONG HONG HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01828)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Dah Chong Hong Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in shares of the Company will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 15 October 2019 pending the issue of an announcement of inside information relating to a possible privatization proposal.

For and on behalf of **Dah Chong Hong Holdings Limited Lai Ni Hium**Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 15 October 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors: Lai Ni Hium and Lee Tak Wah

Non-executive Directors: Zeng Chen (Chairman), Yin Ke, Kwok Man Leung and Fei Yiping

Independent Non-executive Directors: Chan Kay Cheung, Chan Hui Dor Lam, Doreen, Woo Chin Wan, Raymond, Zhang Lijun and Cheng Jinglei